PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N N		Name	Execution Date	
Clix Network, Inc.			04/25/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Zamora Radio, LLC				
Street Address:	1000 North West Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 1200			
City:	Wilmington	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 19801			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 138913				
Application Number:	138	391330		
CORRESPONDENCE D		91330		1330
				3891330
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 9192339907 sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		13891330
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA 9192339907 sent via US Mail w 9192331942	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 9192339907 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 9192331942 cheryl.rame	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @sceneralabs.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 9192339907 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 9192331942 cheryl.rame Cheryl Ram	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @sceneralabs.com ey		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 9192339907 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 9192331942 cheryl.rame	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @sceneralabs.com ey		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 9192339907 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 9192331942 cheryl.rame Cheryl Rame 5400 Trinity Suite 303	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @sceneralabs.com ey		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA 9192339907 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 9192331942 cheryl.rame Cheryl Rame 5400 Trinity Suite 303 Raleigh, NO	h <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @sceneralabs.com ey Road		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA 9192339907 sent via US Mail w 9192331942 cheryl.rame Cheryl.rame 5400 Trinity Suite 303 Raleigh, NO	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @sceneralabs.com ey Road RTH CAROLINA 27607		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATA 9192339907 sent via US Mail w 9192331942 cheryl.rame Cheryl.rame 5400 Trinity Suite 303 Raleigh, NO	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @sceneralabs.com ey Road RTH CAROLINA 27607 CT-RAD-005C2/US		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA 9192339907 sent via US Mail w 9192331942 cheryl.rame Cheryl.rame 5400 Trinity Suite 303 Raleigh, NO	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @sceneralabs.com ey Road RTH CAROLINA 27607 CT-RAD-005C2/US Jeanine Young		\$40.00

Attachment A

WHEREAS, Clix Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 600. Congress Avenue, Suite 1400 Austin, TX 78701 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record of the entire and full right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements in the following United States Patents and Patent Applications for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents"):



WHEREAS, Zamora Radio, LLC, a Delaware LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having offices at 1000 N. West Street, Suite 1200, Wilmington, DE 19801, has purchased ASSIGNOR'S entire and full right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sums paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire and full right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Patents before or after issuance.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CONFIDENTIAL - NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANY THIRD PARTY

PATENT REEL: 030446 FRAME: 0606 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>25</u>th day of <u>Apr. 1</u>, 2008. By: <u>12000</u>, <u>Hore</u> Name: Benjamin M. Hanson, Secretary / General Counsel of Clix Network, Inc.

State of Texas County of Travis

On <u>Apr. 1.2.5</u>, 2008, before me appeared Benjamin M. Hanson, an individual authorized to legally bind Clix Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400, Austin, TX 78701, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) Signature



CONFIDENTIAL - NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANY THIRD PARTY

RECORDED: 05/20/2013